# 900027291

•					
(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Duringer Entity Name)					
(Business Entity Name)					
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



300196741153

03/07/11--01057--023 \*\*25.00

B. KOHR MAR - 9 2011 **EXAMINER** 

# **COVER LETTER**

	istration Section ision of Corporations		·· ,	
SUBJECT:	WOB Internation	onal, LLC		11 基积 上
		(Name of Limited	Liability Company)	3
	es e la série la la companya de la c			麦
	r		Ţ.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The enclosed	Articles of Dissolution and f	ee(s) are submitted	I for filing.	<b>ن</b> ئے پیر
Please return	all correspondence concernir	ng this matter to th	e following:	
jjigar je ko	Daniel H. Wa	dsworth	Andrew Angles (1995) Angles Angles (1995) Angles Angles (1995)	A STATE OF THE STA
	्राप्त <mark>र एक कृति मुख्या स्ता स्टब्स्स ए</mark>		of Person)	
	WOB Internat	tional, LLC	Company)	Construction of Construction
	6418 Comme	rce Park l	Orive	
		(Ad	dress)	
	Fort Myers, F	L 33966		
		(City/State:	and Zip Code)	
For further in	formation concerning this ma	nter, please call:		
Da	aniel H. Wadswe	orth	at( 239 ) 67	1-4272
	(Name of Person)	lasta i mad	(Area Code & Dayt	ime Telephone Number)
	heck for the following amount:			•
<b>√</b> \$25.00 Filing	g Fee 30.00 Filing Certificate	Fee &	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

## **MAILING ADDRESS:**

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is WOB International, LLC 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on 03/19/2009 and assigned document number L09000027291 12/31/2010 3. The date the dissolution was approved: 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover letter). In compliance with 608.441(b), as specified in the Operating Agreement, Article 8.1.2 allows the Company to dissolve upon the occurrence of the sale, transfer, or assignment of substantially all of the assets of the Company. 5. CHECK ONE: All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421. 6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests. 7. CHECK ONE: There are no suits pending against the company in any court. Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit. Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution: Printed Name Daniel H. Wadsworth

FILING FEE: \$25.00